· · Por	0003	7286
	Ocklin, Jr. Esqui	FILED
•	7 Jones Ave.	97 APR 25 PM 2: 16
/	Address ,	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
m.'H	0~F1 32570	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
City/State/Zi	ip Phone #	Office Her Only
	ll	Office Use Only
CORPORATION N	AME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER	k(S), (if known):
1. <u>D.versif</u>	red Endecvors, Inc. ration Name) (Document	nt #)
2.		
2(Corpor	ration Name) (Document	nt #)
3.		
3(Corpor	ration Name) (Documen	nt #)
(Corpor		
(Corpor	ration Name) (Documen	
4(Corpor (Corpor	ration Name) (Docume	nt #)
4(Corpor Walk in	Pick up time <u>1430</u>	Certified Copy
4(Corpor Walk in	ration Name) (Docume	nt #)
(Corpor 4(Corpor Walk in Mail out	ration Name) (Document Pick up time 1430 Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy
(Corpor 4(Corpor Walk in Mail out	ration Name) (Docume) Pick up time 1430 Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy
(Corpor 4 Walk in Mail out	ration Name) (Document Pick up time <u>1430</u> Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 40002155044 -04/25/9701051022 ****122.50 *****122.5
(Corpor 4 Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS	ration Name) (Document) Pick up time 1430 Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment 1430 Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 40002155044 -04/25/9701051022 ****122.50 *****122.5
(Corpor 4	ration Name) (Document) Pick up time 1430 Will wait Photocopy Amendment Photocopy	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 400002155044
(Corpor 4	ration Name) (Document) Pick up time 1430 Will wait Photocopy Amendment 1430 Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 400002155044 -04/25/9701051022 *****122.50 *****122.5
(Corpor 4	ration Name) (Document Pick up time 1430 Will wait Photocopy Amendment 1430 Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 400002155044
(Corpor 4	ration Name) (Document) Pick up time 1430 Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 400002155044
(Corpor 4	ration Name) (Document Pick up time 1430 Will wait Photocopy Amendment 1430 Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 40002155044
(Corpor 4	ration Name) (Document) Pick up time 1430 Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 400002155044
(Corpor 4	ration Name) (Document Pick up time 1430 Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Home Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 400002155044
(Corpor 4	ration Name) (Document Pick up time 1430 Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment 1111 Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Foreign	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 400002155044
(Corpor 4	ration Name) (Document) Pick up time 1430 Will wait Photocopy Amendment ************************************	Certified Copy Certificate of Status 400002155044

1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF ENDEAVORS DIVERSIFIED VENIURES, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is: DIVERSIFIED VENCIRES, INC.

FILED 97 APR 25 PH 2: 16

SECRETARY OF STATE

ENDEAVORS

ARTICLE II

The purpose of this corporation is to purchase and sell real estate, construct and/or develop commercial structures.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock.

ARTICLE V - PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Each shareholder upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series of that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price of which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 4284 Highway 90, Pace, Florida 32571, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address The principal office is the same as the is **HOWARD J. STEELE.** registered office.

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one director, initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time stt/corp/dunbar/min

to time by the Bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial director of this corporation are:

> NAME ADDRESS Howard J. Steele 4284 Highway 90 Pace, FL 32571

ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is Howard J. Steele.

ARTICLE IX - BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal Bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the shareholders.

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment to them, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation on the 23 day of April, 1997.

forman J. Stule

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF SANTA ROSA

BEFORE ME the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Florida at large, personally appeared Howard J. Steele, (17 who is personally known to me or () who presented______ as identification, and who executed the foregoing Articles of ENDEAVORS Incorporation of Diversified WHATHINK, Inc., and being duly sworn stt/corp/dunbar/min 2 acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this the 23 day of April, 1997.

Notary Public / / My commission expires:

ı

ANGELA J. JONES MY COMMISSION # CC 572892 EXPIRES: July 28, 2000 Bonded Thru Notary Public Understand

•

stt/corp/dunbar/min

....

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS FOR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, AND NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

DIVERSIFIED WEATHOWER, INC., desiring to organize under the Laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at Pace, Santa Rosa County, Florida, has named **Howard J. Steele**, 4284 Highway 90, Pace, Florida 32571, as agent to accept service of process within the state.

Dated this the <u>23</u> day of April, 1997.

ENDEAVORS DIVERSIFIED VERMINER, INC.

7. She le BY:

ACCEPTANCE

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of the act relative to keeping open an office.

(how J. Stule Howard J. Streele

FILED 97 APR 25 PH 2: 16 SECRETART OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

att/corp/dunbar/RA